

SCHOOL OF PHYSICS MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY (University with Potential for Excellence) Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade in the 4th Cycle Palkalai Nagar, Madurai, Tamilnadu, India – 625 021



Dr. Mrs. S. RAJASHABALArajashabala.physics@mkuniversity.org (off)Associate Professor and Headrajashabala@yahoo.com (personal)Department of Theoretical PhysicsMobile: +91 - 63820 27717Computational Modelling and Energy Harvesting LaboratoryTel. No: 452- 2458471 (Ext. 308)

Date: 23.03.2023

ADVERTISEMENT

Applications are invited from interested candidates for the following assignment of Junior Research Fellow (JRF) to work on a purely temporary basis in the DST - SERB Research Project under the supervision of Dr. Mrs. S. Rajashabala, Associate Professor and Head, School of Physics, Madurai Kamaraj University, Madurai - 625021. (Project Sanction Order No.: F.N: EEQ/2022/000771)

1	Title of the Project	Preparation and Characterization of Electrode Materials for
	-	High Performance Supercapattery Applications
2	Position	Junior Research Fellow (JRF)
3	Qualification	First class in M.Sc., Physics / Materials Science (The candidates
	Quanto a constante a	who have qualified NET / GATE will be preferred)
4	Number of Post(s)	1 (one)
5	Duration	3 years
6	Stipend	Rs. 31,000/- per month
7	Age Limit	Maximum 30 years
Note: Selected candidate will be encouraged to register for Ph.D. under Madurai Kamarai		

Note: Selected candidate will be encouraged to register for Ph.D. under Madurai Kamaraj University, Madurai – 625021.

Eligible candidates can send their bio-data along with attested copies of certificates to the following address by post/mail (rajashabala@yahoo.com) on or before 30.04.2023. The short-listed candidates will be called for an interview. No TA/DA will be provided to attend the interview. Terms and Conditions as per DST - SERB Norms.

Address for Communication Dr. Mrs. S. RAJASHABALA Principal Investigator (DST - SERB) Associate Professor and Head Department of Theoretical Physics School of Physics Madurai Kamaraj University, Madurai -625021

Dr. Mrs. S. RAJASHABALA Principal Investigator